Employee

Naylor Chris

Naylor Chris

Children's Services
Officer®

Naylor Chris
Symonds Claire
Naylor Chris

Children's Services
Officer®

Customer, Commercial
and Service Delivery
Officer*

Adult and Community
Services Officer*

Children's Services

Officer®

Hook Tom
Children's Services

Officer®

Adult and Community
Services Officer®

Naylor Chris

Children's Services

Officer*
Symonds Claire

Customer, Commercial
and Service Delivery

Officer®

Children's Services
Officer®

Naylor Chris
Naylor Chris

Line Manager

Taylor Fiona

Taylor Fiona

Children's
Services
Management

Taylor Fiona

Naylor Chris

Taylor Fiona

Children's
Services
Management
Customer,
Commercial
and Service
Delivery
Management
Adults and
Community
Services
Management

Children's
Services
Management

Naylor Chris

Children's
Services
Management
Adults and
Community
Services
Management
Taylor Fiona
Children's
Services
Management

Naylor Chris
Customer,
Commercial
and Service
Delivery
Management
Children's
Services
Management
Taylor Fiona

Taylor Fiona

Gift or
Hospitality

Gift
Gift

Gift

Gift

Hospitality

Gift

Gift

Hospitality

Gift

Gift

Gift

Gift

Gift

Gift

Gift

Hospitality

Gift

Gift

Gift
Gift

Date
Received

09/02/2017
23/02/2017

06/04/2017

29/06/2017
13/07/2017

07/11/2017

05/12/2017

08/12/2017

11/12/2017

18/12/2017

19/12/2017

20/12/2017

22/12/2017

21/03/2018

28/03/2018

19/04/2018

24/04/2018

01/05/2018

06/06/2018
09/07/2018

£

£

£
£

£

£

£

£

Estimated
Financial
Value

50.00
50.00

10.00

50.00
100.00

50.00

3.00

65.00

200.00

15.00

25.00

50.00

5.00

80.00

1.50

100.00

50.00

20.00

50.00
50.00

Purpose of Gift or Hospitality

The London and South East Chief Executive

Networking Dinner
LGC Awards Dinner

The battery operated candle set was given
to myself an expression of thanks for what
this Grandmother had learnt through
attending the 11 week parenting
orogramme at the Chidlren's Centre.

Local Government Board Dinner

CIPFA Conference

LGiU Councillor Achievement Awards Dinner

Roses 200g box of chocloates given as at the
end of the 11 week parenting progeramme.

Christmas Celebrations/Event - Meal &
Drinks

Company has given the EIT team the
following

Chocolate Hampers x 8

Wine x 10 .

Christmas Present

Christmas gifts.

Chocolates as a christmas gift

Small seasonal Christmas gift.

LGC Awards Dinner

Hyacinth plant and pastel drawing (drawn by
the client's mother) given at the last home
visit as a token of the client's appreciation

for the subport provided.
Awards dinner

Appreciation of being re-housed.

Leaving thank you gift

Local Government Chief Executive Dinner
Odgers Interim & Berwick Partners Local
Government Board Dinner

Comments

See Purpose of Gift section above.

Gifts were addressed to the whole team and
not individuals. The raffle was open to all
staff members that are based in Stour Road

The Manager informed the epmloyee that
since this gift is under the value of £50, they
were allowed to keep it.

The employee was notified once the gift was
received.

A relative of a service user gave a small
Christmas gift of bubble bath which was
accepted so as not to give offence.

Clients of Housing Services gave a gift bag
containing a a gift card to the value of £50.
Due to the client's culture, it would be
considered to be inappropriate ito refuse
their kind gesture.

A bag was left for for the employee with a
card and a gift card as the employee was
leaving the authority.

Method of Disposal of Gift

or Hospitality

Dinner

Dinner

Dinner

Dinner

Dinner

Given face to face.

N/A

Raffle of goods and

proceeds to be donated to

the food bank

Distributed to teams within

P&P.

Put in the staff room for all

staff to share

Accepted so as not to give

offence.

Dinner

Accepted.

Gift card

Dinner

Dinner

Service Block

Chief Executive

Chief Executive

Children's Services

Chief Executive

Customer, Commercial and Service Delivery

Chief Executive

Children's Services

Customer, Commercial and Service Delivery

Adults and Community Services

Children's Services

Policy and Participation

Children's Services

Adults and Community Services

Chief Executive

Children's Services

Chief Operating Officer

Customer, Commercial and Service Delivery

Children's Services

Chief Executive

Chief Executive

Supplied By

Penna

EMAP

Grandmother who attended the Parenting
Programme

Odgers Berndtson

Soctim Consulting

LGiU

Client

Elevate East London

24/7 Healthcare LTD

Family

Somali Women's Association

Good Impressions

Relatives of Service User RL

Penna

Relative of client of Children's Services

One Source

-G18

Parent

Penna

Odgers Interim & Berwick Partners



Adults Care and
Support (Operational)
Officer*

Policy and Participation
Officer*

Hook Tom

* As non-senior or
Chief Officers names
are redacted in
accordance with S.40(2)
Freedom of Information
Act 2000.

Adults Care
and Support
(Operational)
Management

Policy and
Participation
Management

Naylor Chris

Gift

Hospitality

Hospitality

17/07/2018 £

24/10/2018 £

06/11/2018 £

20.00

280.00

1,000.00

An employee left Barking and Dagenham in
July 2018 after more than 10 years working
for the borough. A service user insisted to
give a gift to the employee on the last day.
The employee accepted the gift so that the
client did not get offended by refusal. The
client put a lot of effort in selecting this gift
and was very happy to present it to the
employee. The gift was a stainless steel

hanala

Flights and hotel to attend a conference
speaking at: Challenges for a digital city for
disadvantaged neighbourhoods

Evergreen asked for Tom to speak at their
conference in Toronto Canada and have
advised that they will cover costs up to the
value of $1000 CAD for flights and
accomodation.

3 day Conference (24th-26th October) for
25 individuals/organisations from across

will donate to charity.

Flight paid for and hotel

Western Europe to come together and share booked by VHW

good practice as a learning conference.

Adults Care and Support (Operational)

Policy and Participation

Policy and Participation

Service user

VHW - federal association for housing and
urban development, a not-for-profit
organisation based in Berlin and Cologne.

Evergreen



