Employee	Line Manager	Gift or Hospitality	Date Received	Fir	imated nancial /alue	Purpose of Gift or Hospitality	Comments	Method of Disposal of Gift or Hospitality	Service Block	Supplied By
Naylor Chris	Taylor Fiona	Gift	09/02/2017	£	50.00	The London and South East Chief Executive		Dinner	Chief Executive	Penna
Naylor Chris	Taylor Fiona	Gift	23/02/2017	£	50.00	Networking Dinner LGC Awards Dinner		Dinner	Chief Executive	EMAP
Children's Services Officer*	Children's Services Management	Gift	06/04/2017	£	10.00	The battery operated candle set was given to myself an expression of thanks for what this Grandmother had learnt through attending the 11 week parenting	See Purpose of Gift section above.		Children's Services	Grandmother who attended the Parenting Programme
Naylor Chris	Taylor Fiona	Gift	29/06/2017	£	50.00	programme at the ChidIren's Centre. Local Government Board Dinner		Dinner	Chief Executive	Odgers Berndtson
Symonds Claire	Naylor Chris	Hospitality	13/07/2017	£	100.00	CIPFA Conference		Dinner	Customer, Commercial and Service Delivery	Soctim Consulting
Naylor Chris	Taylor Fiona	Gift	07/11/2017	£	50.00	LGiU Councillor Achievement Awards Dinner		Dinner	Chief Executive	LGiU
Children's Services Officer*	Children's Services Management Customer,	Gift	05/12/2017	£	3.00	Roses 200g box of chocloates given as at the end of the 11 week parenting progeramme.		Given face to face.	Children's Services	Client
Customer, Commercial and Service Delivery Officer*	Commercial and Service Delivery	Hospitality	08/12/2017	£	65.00	Christmas Celebrations/Event - Meal & Drinks		N/A	Customer, Commercial and Service Delivery	Elevate East London
Adult and Community Services Officer*	Management Adults and Community Services Management	Gift	11/12/2017	£	200.00	Company has given the EIT team the following $\label{eq:comparison} \text{Chocolate Hampers x 8} \\ \text{Wine x 10} \ .$	Gifts were addressed to the whole team and not individuals. The raffle was open to all staff members that are based in Stour Road	•	Adults and Community Services	24/7 Healthcare LTD
Children's Services Officer*	Children's Services Management	Gift	18/12/2017	£	15.00	Christmas Present	The Manager informed the epmloyee that since this gift is under the value of £50, they were allowed to keep it. The employee was notified once the gift was received.		Children's Services	Family
Hook Tom	Naylor Chris	Gift	19/12/2017	£	25.00	Christmas gifts.		Distributed to teams within P&P.	Policy and Participation	Somali Women's Association
Children's Services Officer*	Children's Services Management	Gift	20/12/2017	£	50.00	Chocolates as a christmas gift		Put in the staff room for all staff to share	Children's Services	Good Impressions
Adult and Community Services Officer*	Adults and Community Services Management	Gift	22/12/2017	£	5.00	Small seasonal Christmas gift.	A relative of a service user gave a small Christmas gift of bubble bath which was accepted so as not to give offence.	Accepted so as not to give offence.	Adults and Community Services	Relatives of Service User RL
Naylor Chris	Taylor Fiona	Gift	21/03/2018	£	80.00	LGC Awards Dinner		Dinner	Chief Executive	Penna
Children's Services Officer*	Children's Services Management	Gift	28/03/2018	£	1.50	Hyacinth plant and pastel drawing (drawn by the client's mother) given at the last home visit as a token of the client's appreciation		Accepted.	Children's Services	Relative of client of Children's Services
Symonds Claire	Naylor Chris	Hospitality	19/04/2018	£	100.00	for the support provided. Awards dinner			Chief Operating Officer	One Source
Customer, Commercial and Service Delivery Officer*	Customer, Commercial and Service Delivery Management	Gift	24/04/2018	£	50.00	Appreciation of being re-housed.	Clients of Housing Services gave a gift bag containing a a gift card to the value of £50. Due to the client's culture, it would be considered to be inappropriate ito refuse their kind gesture.	Gift card	Customer, Commercial and Service Delivery	-G18
Children's Services Officer*	Children's Services Management	Gift	01/05/2018	£	20.00	Leaving thank you gift	A bag was left for for the employee with a card and a gift card as the employee was leaving the authority.		Children's Services	Parent
Naylor Chris	Taylor Fiona	Gift	06/06/2018	£	50.00	Local Government Chief Executive Dinner		Dinner	Chief Executive	Penna
Naylor Chris	Taylor Fiona	Gift	09/07/2018	£	50.00	Odgers Interim & Berwick Partners Local Government Board Dinner		Dinner	Chief Executive	Odgers Interim & Berwick Partners

Adults Care and Support (Operational) Officer*	Adults Care and Support (Operational) Management	Gift	17/07/2018	£ 2	20.00	An employee left Barking and Dagenham in July 2018 after more than 10 years working for the borough. A service user insisted to give a gift to the employee on the last day. The employee accepted the gift so that the client did not get offended by refusal. The client put a lot of effort in selecting this gift and was very happy to present it to the employee. The gift was a stainless steel handle		Adults Care and Support (Operational)	Service user
Policy and Participation Officer*	Policy and Participation Management	Hospitality	24/10/2018	£ 28	30.00	Flights and hotel to attend a conference speaking at: Challenges for a digital city for disadvantaged neighbourhoods	3 day Conference (24th-26th October) for 25 individuals/organisations from across Flight paid for and hotel Western Europe to come together and share booked by VHW good practice as a learning conference.	Policy and Participation	VHW - federal association for housing and urban development, a not-for-profit organisation based in Berlin and Cologne.
Hook Tom	Naylor Chris	Hospitality	06/11/2018	£ 1,00	00.00	Evergreen asked for Tom to speak at their conference in Toronto Canada and have advised that they will cover costs up to the value of \$1000 CAD for flights and accomodation.		Policy and Participation	Evergreen

^{*} As non-senior or Chief Officers names are redacted in accordance with S.40(2) Freedom of Information Act 2000.